## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Hensgens to Reengrossed House Bill No. 498 by Representative Emerson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 16, following "(e)" and before "housing" change "Resides in public" to
- 3 "Public"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 3, change "(3)" to "B."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 8, change "B." to "C."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 18, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 18, following "shall" and before "to" change "only apply" to "apply only"
- and following "licensing" change "agencies who" to "boards that"